To: beaudine@counseltsa.co.za; info@counseltsa.co.za; morwesi@counseltsa.co.za

Subject: FW: unopposed motion for 22 September 2022 before the Honorable Judge MAKHOBA J

Attachments: Unopposed Directive 22 September 2022.docx; UNOPPOSED 22 SEPTEMBER 2022 JUDGE
MAKHOBA.rtf

Good day all

Kindly find the attached directives for the unopposed motion for the 22 of September 2022 before the Honorable J
Makhoba.

Regards
Kind regards
Mmabatho Mampa

. Clerk to the Honourable Justice Makhoba J
High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division, Pretoria

¢/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria, 0002
Tel: 012 492 6787

Cell: 067 064 2103

e Email: MmMampa@judiciary.org.za

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JISTICE
REFPURLIC OF SOUTH AYRICA

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This emall has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing In;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
(REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA)

GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTION ON 22 SEPTEMBER 2022
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE: MAKHOBA J

JUGDES’ SECRETARY: MmMampa@judiciary.org.za.

(T): 012 492 6787/ 067 064 2103

Good day legal Practitioners

1. Unopposed motion will be heard at 10:00 In Court 6B.

2. Parties are requested to bring draft orders to court.

3. Counsel/Practitioners should be robed.



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

22 SEPTEMBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAKHOBA J

39. B/C OF ALAN’S PLACE A k E NEFALE 28508/22
40. P CLEAL 'S RAF 2743/15

41. KSEBOTSA VS RAF 83809/15
42. FNB BANK LTD 'S M DIKOBE 59022/19
43. STD BANK LTD VS L M DAS NEVES 65679/17
44, EX PARTE: H A HOLTZHAUSEN 37077/22
45. BLUE VALLEY ESTATE VS S J SEREPO 31588/22

46. B/C OF TIMES SQUARE VS H B GAFFOOR+2 40024/17



47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

Z MOTANI

FNB BANK LTD

1 K MAZUI

STRATAFIN LTD

P J GOOSEN

M KHUZWAYO

S RRAMASODI

EJ GONFA+1

NEDBANK LTD

J E VENTER

EX PARE: J H BRANCKEN

STD BANK LTD

VS

'S

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

RAF

DURITCH

M R MAZUI

B/C OF STOCK CITY

RAF

MIN OF POLICE

RAF

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+1

M S KHAN

E F VENTER

M ] MASIKE

71098/16

21238/21

27557/21

26742/22

15641/20

57074/21

34441/22

31350/22

58575/19

7678/18

37744/22

36624/20



59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

S MIENIE

EX PARTE: S J RALEKWA

EX PARTE: S S MONTSHO

C HELBERG

JS KAILE

SB GUARANTEE

MERCEES-BENZ

STD BANK LTD

ADV F MATIKA

T M NGALO

EX PARTE: H FOURIE

NEDBANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

'S

N MIENIE

HPCSA+1

COMPESATION FUND

R MOLOI

MMTLANE TRADERS

L O PODIE

RAF

RAF

A S BOSMAN

A W DOCKEL

60179/21

37075/22

012161/22

30620/22

30838/22

35166/22

40559/20

19433/21

53262/20

47633/20

37745/22

2864/21

47561/20



72.

73.

74.

75:

76.

77.

EX PARTE: L L LUVULWENI

EX PARTE: T M COUTINHO

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

M M MOKOBI

EX PARTE: J ERASMUS

'S

VS

VS

M LUBBE

C G CHILIZA+1

M B MOKOBI

012156/22

20689/22

26521/21

70363/19

81073/17

37224/22



