To: Subject: Attachments: beaudine@counseltsa.co.za; info@counseltsa.co.za; morwesi@counseltsa.co.za FW: unopposed motion for 22 September 2022 before the Honorable Judge MAKHOBA J Unopposed Directive 22 September 2022.docx; UNOPPOSED 22 SEPTEMBER 2022 JUDGE MAKHOBA.rtf

Good day all

Kindly find the attached directives for the unopposed motion for the 22 of September 2022 before the Honorable J Makhoba.

Regards



Kind regards

Mmabatho Mampa

Clerk to the Honourable Justice Makhoba J High Court of South Africa Gauteng Division, Pretoria c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria, 0002 Tel: 012 492 6787

Tel: 012 492 6787 Cell: 067 064 2103

Email: MmMampa@judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE (REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA) GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTION ON 22 SEPTEMBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE: MAKHOBA J

JUGDES' SECRETARY: MmMampa@judiciary.org.za.

(T): 012 492 6787/ 067 064 2103

Good day legal Practitioners

- 1. Unopposed motion will be heard at 10:00 In Court 6B.
- 2. Parties are requested to bring draft orders to court.
- 3. Counsel/Practitioners should be robed.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

22 SEPTEMBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAKHOBA J

39. B/C OF ALAN'S PLACE	VS	k E NEFALE	28508/22
40. P C LEAL	VS	RAF	2743/15
41. K SEBOTSA	VS	RAF	83809/15
42. FNB BANK LTD	VS	M DIKOBE	59022/19
43. STD BANK LTD	VS	L M DAS NEVES	65679/17
44. EX PARTE: H A HOLTZHAUSEN			37077/22
45. BLUE VALLEY ESTATE	VS	S J SEREPO	31588/22
46. B/C OF TIMES SQUARE	VS	H B GAFFOOR+2	40024/17

47. Z MOTANI	VS	RAF	71098/16
48. FNB BANK LTD	VS	DURITCH	21238/21
49. J K MAZUI	VS	M R MAZUI	27557/21
50. STRATAFIN LTD	VS	B/C OF STOCK CITY	26742/22
51. P J GOOSEN	VS	RAF	15641/20
52. M KHUZWAYO	VS	MIN OF POLICE	57074/21
53. S R RAMASODI	VS	RAF	34441/22
54. E J GONFA+1	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+1	31350/22
55. NEDBANK LTD	VS	M S KHAN	58575/19
56. J E VENTER	VS	E F VENTER	7678/18
57. EX PARE: J H BRANCKEN			37744/22
58. STD BANK LTD	VS	M J MASIKE	36624/20

59. S MIENIE	VS	N MIENIE	60179/21
60. EX PARTE: S J RALEKWA			37075/22
61. EX PARTE: S S MONTSHO			012161/22
62. C HELBERG	VS	HPCSA+1	30620/22
63. J S KAILE	VS	COMPESATION FUND	30838/22
64. SB GUARANTEE	VS	R MOLOI	35166/22
65. MERCEES-BENZ	VS	MMTLANE TRADERS	40559/20
66. STD BANK LTD	VS	L O PODIE	19433/21
67. ADV F MATIKA	VS	RAF	53262/20
68. T M NGALO	VS	RAF	47633/20
69. EX PARTE: H FOURIE			37745/22
70. NEDBANK LTD	VS	A S BOSMAN	2864/21
71. SB GUARANTEE	VS	A W DOCKEL	47561/20

72. EX PARTE: L L LUVULWENI			012156/22
73. EX PARTE: T M COUTINHO			20689/22
74. NEDBANK LTD	VS	M LUBBE	26521/21
75. STD BANK LTD	VS	C G CHILIZA+1	70363/19
76. М М МОКОВІ	VS	М В МОКОВІ	81073/17
77. EX PARTE: J ERASMUS			37224/22